
Massachusetts Ocean Coalition 
Ensuring a Healthy Ocean Legacy for the Bay State

Massachusetts’ 1500 miles of coastline and its 1.6 million acres of subtidal lands are an integral 
part of New England’s ocean waters. They belong to all of us, yet they face a tidal wave of proposed 
new uses. In order to protect these important natural resources and guide all development activity, 
including renewable energy, the Commonwealth has released the first-in-the nation Massachusetts 
Ocean Management Plan. This landmark ocean management plan is designed to end decades of ad 
hoc decision making by establishing a coordinated plan that seeks to balance economic growth with 
protection of marine wildlife and habitat. 

The Massachusetts Ocean Coalition represents over 40 member organizations that worked together 
to build the comprehensive Massachusetts Ocean Plan that balances commercial and recreational 
activities with conservation needs; ensuring a healthy ocean legacy for the Bay State.

Please take a look at the web sites of the member organizations to learn more about the  
important work they do, and how you can help.

HarborArts 
Outdoor Gallery
East Boston, MA is the site of the first outdoor public art exhibition launched  

by HarborArts, made possible by Coastal Marine Management and 

organized in partnership with the Urban Arts Institute of Massachusetts College 

of Art and Design. Set within the grounds and on the docks of the historic 

Boston Harbor Shipyard & Marina, the gallery opens with a collection of more 

than 25 contemporary artworks by well-known and emerging artists in a 

variety of styles and media, sculptures and paintings as well as performance 

pieces. All art exhibited at the shipyard is on loan from the artists. Individual 

pieces will be on display for public viewing lasting a period of several months 

to several years, with new additions to the collection installed seasonally. 

HarborArts has dedicated this Gallery to the member organizations of the 

Massachusetts Ocean Coalition. Gallery signs were designed to give visitors 

a better understanding of and appreciation for organizations doing real work 

towards environmental stewardship of our water resources.
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Ocean Conservancy: www.oceanconservancy.org

Mass Audubon: www.massaudubon.org

Conservation Law Foundation: www.clf.org

Association to Preserve Cape Cod: www.apcc.org

Charles River Watershed Association: www.crwa.org

Communication Partnership for Science and the Sea:  
www.compassonline.org

Clean Power Now: www.cleanpowernow.org

Eight Towns and the Bay: www.8tb.org

Environmental Business Council of New England: www.ebcne.org

Environmental Entrepreneurs: www.e2.org

Environmental League of MA: www.environmentalleague.org

Environment Mass: www.environmentmassachusetts.org

Friends of the Boston Harbor Island: www.fbhi.org

Gloucester Fishermen’s Wife’s Association: www.gfwa.org

Island Alliance: www.islandalliance.org

Marine Conservation Biology Institute: www.mcbi.org

Marine Renewable Energy Center: www.mrec.umassd.edu/welcome.cfm

Massachusetts Aquaculture Association: www.massaqua.org

Massachusetts Association of Conservation Commissions: maccweb.org

Massachusetts Bays Estuaries Association: www.massachusettsbays.org

Massachusetts Chapter of Surfriders Foundation:  
www.surfrider.org/massachusetts

Massachusetts Chapter of the Nature Conservancy:  
www.nature.org/wherewework/northamerica/states/massachusetts

Massachusetts Chapter of the Sierra Club:  
www.sierraclubmass.org

Massachusetts Fishermen’s Partnership: www.mass-fish.org

Massachusetts League of Environmental Voters: www.mlev.org

Massachusetts Marine Trades Association: www.boatma.com

Merrimack River Watershed Council: www.merrimack.org

Neponset River Watershed Association: www.neponset.org

New Bedford Whaling Museum: www.whalingmuseum.org

New England Coastal Wildlife Alliance: www.necwa.org

New England Aquarium: www.neaq.org

North and South River Watershed Association: www.nsrwa.org

Ocean River Institute: www.oceanriver.org

Provincetown Center for Coastal Studies: www.coastalstudies.org

Rushing River Institute: rushingrivers.org

Sailors for the Sea: www.sailorsforthesea.org

Safer Waters in Massachusetts (SWIM):  
www.nahant.org/community/swim.shtml

Salem Sound Coastwatch: www.salemsound.org

Save the Harbor/Save the Bay: www.savetheharbor.org

Southeastern Environment Education Alliance: www.seeal.org

Three Bays Preservation: www.3bays.org

Whale Center of New England: www.whalecenter.org

256 Marginal Street  East Boston  MA 02128

617  877  6336

HarborArts is a global community 
bringing people together to champion 
the vital role our oceans, waterways 
and harbors play in the future of our 
planet.

HarborArts uses public art 
displays and our web site HarborArts.
net to bring attention to issues and 
solutions that affect the quality of our 
harbors, waterways and oceans. We 

promote environmentally responsible 
solutions and creative new ways of 
living and working that respect our 
water resources. 

Our goal is to inspire individuals, 
corporations and communities, to take 
action that will lead to solutions for 
these issues.  

HarborArts is a 501(c)(3)  
non-profit organization.
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